Joseph A. Mihalko, County Clerk

Christopher P. Dziedzic, Executive Deputy County Clerk Rosalie A. Catalano, Deputy County Clerk Frances Martin-Childs, Deputy County Clerk Valerie A. Falzarano, Deputy County Clerk Sylvia S. Smith, Deputy County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

UPCOMING CLERK'S OFFICE CLOSURE FOR BUILDING UPGRADES AND IMPOVEMENTS

Binghamton, NY. The Broome County Clerk's Office will be closed to the public on Friday, January 27, 2023 to allow the County's building and grounds staff to make various scheduled upgrades and improvements as part of the ongoing building wide capital plan. This will include the installation of new fixtures which are both ADA and covid compliant.

The Broome County Clerk's Office will re-open to the public on Monday, January 30, 2023 with our normal business hours.